JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, September 18, 2018 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Sylvia Osewalt (Chairperson), Jeff Truhlar (Vice-Chairperson), Scott Cummings, Francis Reddington
Alternates: Lucas Snyder

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES None

CORRESPONDENCE None

OLD BUSINESS None
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Tuesday, September 18, 2018

NEW BUSINESS

a. Case Number: BOA 18-1001542
Applicant/Owner: David Stellato
Property Address: 15 Fairway Road
Parcel ID: 179655-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)c.2, for a side yard setback of 6.1 feet, in lieu of 10 feet
required; to allow a garage addition to a single-family dwelling for
property legally described as Lot 20, Mission Hills Unit No. 2.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 18-100155
Applicant/ Owner: Mary and Tom Weiss
Property Address: 202 South 21% Avenue (aka 2102South 2" Street)
Parcel ID: 179396-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2 to RS-3 Standards
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 12 feet, in lieu of 30 feet
required; for an existing un-permitted covered patio, and 34-
338(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure setback of 2 feet in lieu of 5 feet
required; for expanding an existing un-permitted patio and 34-
338(e)(1)e., for 65% lot coverage, in lieu of previously approved 50%
lot coverage, for a patio addition to an existing single family dwelling
for property legally described as Lot 1, Block Q, Permenters Replat of
Atlantic Camp Grounds.
Miscellaneous Info:  Three previous variance requests (BOA# 12-2004, BOA# 14-100149,
and BOA# 14-100181) and one conditional use application (PC# 25-
14).
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, September 18, 2018

C. Case Number: BOA 18-100156
Applicant/Owner: Donald R. Gibson, Jr.

Property Address: 115 North 9" Avenue
Parcel ID: 179383-0600
Current Zoning: RM-2 to RS-3 Standards

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
338(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side yard setback of 6.9 feet, in lieu of 10.6
feet required and 34-338(e)(1)c.3; for a rear yard setback of 6 feet, in
lieu of 30 feet required; and 34-338(e)(1)e., for 46.6% lot coverage; to
enlarge and attach an existing garage to an existing single-family
dwelling for property legally described as Lot 1, Block 102, Pablo
Beach North.

Miscellaneous Info:  Two previous variance application (BOA# 13-100097 and BOA# 13-100186) and
one conditional use application (PC# 17-13).

Notes:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, October 2, 2018.

There are four (4) scheduled case.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with

disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /% '/00/59[

HEARING DATESL -/ & ~FD) ¢

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their carliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

' REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements.

2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or iww&ng
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 117x17" paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
4. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. o
5. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). AUG -6 01
6. Completed application.
L DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING &
Applicant Name: __ | DA d STELLLTO Telephone: QD‘J- -S80 -2V643

Mailing Address: __ |5 Fp el gy RoaD E-Mail'DuE STELARD @G MML.com
I ae¥sonn 6 Beacy £ 32250

Agent Name: . Telephone:

Mailing Address: _ E-Mail:

Landowner Name: D2 WP STE . LATO Telephone: 70 £ $80-16 30

Mailing Address: |5 Empwal Roap E-Mail: DAVE ITELL AT GG
DpevseVuct Aeasen, FL 39850 'Cbk{

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco- |
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: | S 414 wWaN goan 179655000

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _ATTAMED :
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach a separate
sheet if necessary). SgE PnQF

AFFIDAVIT
LDavd DT ATo , being first duly swom, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article

% and STer AT g—&—a”ﬁ/S’
A IGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE 2

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DWL
d

Sworn to and signed before me this [ 'Q ay of ‘AW ,20./ Y by rbfw;ﬂm ‘dfiﬂLO Mﬁ‘who
vig-persenatly-knownte-me-or has produced 3-(.7.)6— as identification.

ave.  CATHERINE MARTINICH
- ﬁ _ ki, | CATVERINE NARTVGH




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. /§-100!5

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-

sary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on

the form below.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist | N0

which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- RECEIVED

ing or structure, which are not applicable to

other parcels of land, structures or buildings

in the same zoning district. AUG =6 O

Special circumstances and conditions do not | N0

result from the actions of the applicant. PLANNING & DEVELO PMEI\J
no

that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the | Yes ‘Surrounding houses have similar setbacks
terms and provisions of this code would de- of 6 feet. Furthermore, the variance would
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- not deter from the look of these

. . surrounding houses.

joyed by other parcels of land in the same

zoning district, and would work an unneces-

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance | Yes The proposed square footage of the

garage will allow for relocation of
mechanicals currently in the living area of
the house. It would also aliow all vehicles
and yard equipment to be stored out of
view.

/

=]

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

Rather than building a large storage shed
or garage in the backyard, which will create
an eye sore for all the neighbors, allowing
the variance will create a more appealing
look. This wiil also be more consistent with
the other homes in the area.

-

Y LN T —

A e A Y o bew Pememw T N A T Ll el



APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
JUSTIFICATION FOR VARIANCE

Summary of request: This is a single variance request for 15 Fairway Road. The request is for a
variance to the west side setback requirement. Below is a detailed description of the request along
with an explanaton of the basis of the variance.

Variance RCqUCStI The property at 15 Fairway Road is zoned RS-1. The required

setback for a side yard is 10 feet. The property currently has 18 feet 3 inches for a setback. I
would like to add an additonal garage bay and utility space measuring 12x33 feet. If I were to
stay within the setback the space would be limited to 8x33 feet which would not be large enough
to fit a third bay making it not cost effective. I am requesting a variance of 4 feet into the setback
which would leave a 6 foot setback. This would allow for a 12x33 foot garage/utility space built
using the same construction practices as the existing house. This will make it appear as if it was
always this way. This addition would stay within the current standards of the street and
neighborhood. There are several houses surrounding me with 6 foot setbacks. Lot coverage
would still fall well below the 35% cap. This addition would be parallel to the neighbors garage
and would fall mostly behind the fence line. Visually the only difference from the road would be a
garage door and the relocation of the existing driveway.

Proposed Lot Coverage:
Lot size 12,150

House e RECEIVED

New Garage 528

New Driveway 656 AIG - 6

New Entry 37 /g/ /00/‘5‘1Z
A/C Pad 18 PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Total 3316 = 27.3%

The proposed garage addition would maintain all other applicable dimensional RS-1 zoning
standards.

‘The basis for the variance request is as follows:

1. Although the current zoning requires 10 feet of setback for each side, many homes in the
immediate area have 6 feet. If the variance is granted there would still be 20 feet between 15
and 19 Fairway Road. Many of the houses throughout the beach in RS-1 zoning have 6 foot
setbacks,

)

The current floor plan has very litte storage with no attic storage at all. The current garage
barely fits 2 cars and has no room for anything else.

3. I'waited for the right house to be available in my old neighborhood for 5 years. I sold my
house at 11 Fairway Road 5 years ago. I wont make the mistake of leaving the beach again.
This variance will make this my perfect forever home.

4. Thank you for your consideration.



SURVEY NOTES ;
1. BASTS OF BEARINGS: FIELD MEASURED {FM) BEARINGS AND DISTANCES REFER TO THE
FLORIDA STATE PLANE GRID SYSTEM, EAST ZONE 501, MADE], 1N U5, SUAVEY FEET.
PLAT BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED AND SHOWN AE (F),

2. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR FOUNDATIONS, OR PLUMBNESS OF WALLS SERVING THIS
QR ADJACENT PROPERTIES HAVE NOT BEEN LOCATED, SHOWN, OR DETERMINED.

3. THERE MAY BE ESMT'S & CONDITRONS OF RECORD & NOT PART OF THIS RECORDED PLAT
THAT HAVE NOT BEEN 1OCATED OR SHOWN, WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT AFFECT THE SUBIECT
PROPERTY,

4, THLS BURVEY IS TO BE CONSIDERED INVALID IF MAP DHOES NDT HAVE SURVEYORS
DRIGINAL SIGNATURE AND AN EMBOSSED RAISED SURVEYDRS SEAL,

5. LAST DATE OF FIELD SURVEY 15 JUNE 7, 2018, LEGAL DESCRIPTION FURNISHED BY
CLIENT AND MO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO RESEARCH THE PUALIC RECERDS FOR
OTHER MATTERS OF TITLE,

&, THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FEMA FLOGDOD ZOKE “X™ AS DEPICTED ON FEMA FLOOD

INSURANCE MAP NOD. 11031C0419H, DATED JUNE 3, 2013,

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF :
LOT 20, MISSION HILLS UNIT NO. 2, A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 32, PAGE 73,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

&iaw

CERTIFICATION :
| HEREBY CERTIFY TO:

DAVID STELLATO,
FIRET AMERICAN TITLE IMSURANCE COMPANY,
PONTE VEDRA TITLE,, L.L.C.p

THAT THE LANDS HEREIN WERE SURVEYED UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE SUPERVISION AND
DIRECTION, THAT THERE ARE NO DBSERVABLE ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS EXCEPT
AS SHOWN , AND THAT THE SURVEY SHOWHN HEREQON MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHMICAL
STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSHONAL SURVEYDRS AND
MAPPERS PURSUANT TO CHARTER 472,027 / CHAPTER 51-17 FLORIDA, STATUTES.

20 g 20 40'
RECOVERED CORNERS ARE 1/2* IRON PIPES WITH NO CAP |.D LINLESS OTHEAWISE NDTED.
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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

SURVEYED BY: CP F.N.NO. 218124 PG'S 1-2 ORAWN BY: CEP

v []

CHECKED BY: CEP

ABBREVIATION & SYMBOL LEGEND

AT = AIR CONDITIONER OH PAD {00 = DEED EQUIPMENT EASEMENT P.OB. = POINT OF BEGINNING
= BALCONY {F} « PLAT C.EC. » CLAY ELECTAIC CO-OPERATIVE P.O.C. = POINT OF COMMENCEMENT

B0 H, = QUILINNG OVERHANGIEAVE {FM) = FIELD MEASURED CCUA = CLAY COUNTY UTHITY AUTHOAITY P.), =POINT OF INTERSECTION

FHD. = FOUND MON, = MONUMENT B = BENCH MAAK P.AC. = POINT OF REVENSE CLAVE

SEHF = SEAREHED FOR NOTHING FOUND LP. » IRON PIPE BALL BULDING RESTRICTION tINE PALM. = PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT

ESMT. = EASEMENT LR, # 1RON ROD LWL @ HRISOICTIONAL WETLANDS LINE P.CP. = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT

CONC, » CONCALTE & = DILTA ANGLE T.8.M. = TEMPORANY BENCH MAAK PN, » PARKER KALON NAIL

COV. = DOVERED CHD. = CHORD 0.0, = UNDERDAAN PLS.  PROFESSIONAL LAND SUAVEYOR

0. = COUNTY C8. = CHOAD BEARING U.G. = UNDERGROUND T.0.8. » TOP OF BANK

O.W. = DRIVEWAY Aw ARCLENGTH L.0.E = UHORSTAUCTED DRAIMAGE EASEMENT  B.0-B. = BOTTOM OF BANK

SIW = SIDEWALK A= RADIUS U.G.E = UNDEAGROUND ELECTRIC E.DOW. = EDGE OF WATER

TR = TRAIL M) = RADLAL P.P. « POWER POL AN, & MAGNETIC NAIL

ST, = STATE [H.A.) = NGN-RADIAL P.B. = FLAT BOOK MTS = MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS

M. = CONCRETE MONUMENT RAW = RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN PG, » PAGE NGVD29 = HATKINAL GEDOETIC VERNCAL DATUM

§ » CENTERLUINE W] = WITHESS U.P = UTILTY POLE OF 1929

o = BOUNDARY LINE F.F.E = FINISH FLOOA ELEVATION G.P3. = GLOBAL POSITIONING SURVEY HAVDAS « BORTH AMENICAN VERTICAL DATUM

1 o PROPERTY LIHE EP.E L = FLORIDA POWER ANDUGHT G.15. = GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM  OF 1538

t 'oﬂég::ggg R 1EA = JACKSOHILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY :a;‘ = '-l'g""é’“‘ HOATH X° » X-CUT IN CONCRETE

= LEAE. x IACKSONYILLE ELECTRIC AUTHONITY . = LONGITUGE WEST XFMA » TRANSFORMER -

£ = ANGLE EASEMENT P.LC. = POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE H = HORIZONTAL CHARI_ ES E POR [ FR

= MORE OALESS JEAEE. = JACKSONVLLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITy  P-T-= PONT OF TANGENCY Y a VERTICAL [ T e
P — a e = & v o ® e FB.  =FIELD BOOK PROFLSSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS

o rowae e A e 5 FM. =FELD NOTES
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M warun
| e

ORIGINAL MAPPING DATE: 06/08/2018

L
iEsEaw

FLORIDA EAST ZONE 901

STATE PLANE COORDINATES NAD83
N: 2159019.4875

£: 528536.9613

LATITUDE & LONGITUDE WGS 84 -
LATITUDE: N30°16°'18.65"

LONGITUDE: W81°24'15.52"7

GRID TO TRUE NORTH CONVERGENCE:
—0°12'13,74"

SCALE FACTOR: 0.99995984

2465 STOCKTON DRIVE, FLEMING [SLAND, FL 32003

T | W OFFICE: 904-234-5574 / cporter@porteriss.com

THIS OVGITAL SEAL IS BEING INSPLATED 8Y PEAMISSION OF CHARLES £, POATTA, PLS
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 20, MISSION HILLS UNIT No. 2, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 32,
PAGE 73, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CERTIFIED TO:
GREGORY GOEBERTUS
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
KEITH WATSON TITLE SERVICES, INC
OLO REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo, /8-100(55

HEARING DATE f—- /§5-/15

"This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their carliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a reistered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements.
2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or imﬁcﬁ@ﬁt’syrElDing
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
4. 1f applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. MG -6 06
5. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
6. Completed application.
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION

o

Applicant Name: ma(U W &lb stodd U)ELS Telephone: GIDLI' L’m 55?L
Mailing Address: 202 U5* Ave. Sounti E-Mail: M2 loclue rO%'m‘a .coy
SackShville. racihg FL 324950

Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: maf'bl Wy T-Odd U\J&LS Telephone:a]Oq'VCD'—?)ba
Mailing Address: 263 A Ave oith E-Mail: !Y!CZ!QLEICQ)%H!QI -l
Jetksonvile Beath ,FC ST

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-

nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper
7179 Al - 9000 .
VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: (). & 15t Ave §. ( AvA 2103, 50!«‘-% Q"WQ S:é

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach a separate
sheet if necessary). indel sl 'Z.E[{ . e g o hme

AFFIDAVIT

L 'T‘O bb wE S , being first duly sworn, attest that  am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

LS

Tond Wets 8/6 /1%2

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL;:

s -
Sworn to and signed before me this ér@#day OBA’L{W , 20 /g/by JOM N@lj , who

or has produced /%Z/’/)L as identification.

" (

CRIPE
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NA

e

{Affix Notary Seal Above)

‘THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CurrenT ZONING CLasstrication: _RIN-8 +o RS-3 stawdlards FLoob Zong: X /313
CODESECTION (s): _Section 34-338 (€)(C.3 For o rear vord setback of 12'zeo AE(B0IE)
30 reour a strer . Ted v, e ei(!
_SPructure Setback of 2’ Zio £ resuired 4 panding an evicking un-peronZled’ e
7, e I. or 452 ot coveraqgr ZLO preyic aApproved SH7 or patio an "
an Y ; 172 'fy vc/h.ih ‘
|

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NonTi 188 @y DITrwm: FONAN AT ran T ier FAAIN A et



WARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANo./£-/00155
Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
- contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the
RECEIVED literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-
sary hardship.

!

AU ']
Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
PiER
PLANNING & DEVELO been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on
the form below.

Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist ‘ -
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- \es ’%ﬂdﬂ Sl et &Oﬂj\@
ing or structure, which are not applicable to ' m lllﬁ OllM ellt ﬂg
other parcels of land, structures or buildings

in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not

result from the actions of the applicant. %@5 Y’\n{:lg hP&DSN ﬁ%‘l § WrﬁLth

t(;:lrantinlg thet variance -wlill qo?lconfeé- ul?og ﬁfW)h\OO( 0 PO peﬁ‘u S il

e applicant any special privileges denie : _ :

by the comprehensive plan and this code to l/bﬂs WAl ?,UlC! e prv pé{’flﬂj Lok
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- Consis With  Wwhat wié

tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the Wndeistwzd by P(Dmlgdj

terms and provisions of this code would de-

prive the applicant of rights commonly en- "X/S us dom havng the Sane

joyed by other parcels of land in the same BT
zoning district, and would work an unneces- cesde featuies as

sary hardship. NEGheS

Grant of variance is the minimum variance _
that will make possible the reasonable use of q ﬁ?ﬁpﬂ(ﬂd &({j
the parcel of land, building or structure. UX’ L Pa-’h O MLASE N as UWJ

oddchont |
Grant of variance will be generally con-| — -
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, 5 pa‘ho MU net W Scen V0
and policies of the comprehensive plan and UX’ ﬁU( Ly pd[—,l- on ﬂ{fﬁh loorL('W)
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- Opei ’\'I,L§ (.' L wd bew dhin
cent land. ence )

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



Variance request justification = 202 21* Ave S. Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

We have a 4-bedroom, 2,330 square foot home where we reside with our two children. Our home is
built on an undersized lot, which currently prohibits us from having outdoor living space respective to
our home and family size. Subsequently, we would like to expand the outdoor living space to be aligned
with our home size by adding a patio off the backside of our home, in our fenced in backyard and also
expand the patio on the East side of our home, which will enable us to appropriately utilize the shower
attached to our home

Building the patio off the back of our home to enable outdoor living and on the side of our home where
the shower is, would bring us to 65% lot coverage. We believe that this would not only improve our
living circumstance but would also add value to the home, and to the neighborhood. Qur request is not
considered material to any neighbors as it will be cosmetically pleasing (and behind a fence).

RECLIVED
AUG 22 2013

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
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City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 804.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4634 9515

January ;3. 201‘ 5 M%@gfpl 9

Bottom Line Ventures, Inc.
¢/o Tim Millard

230 15" Street South
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250

RE: BOA# 14-100181
202 South 21* Avenue
(Lot 1, Block Q, Permenters Replat of Atfantic Camp Grounds)

Dear Mr. Millard,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 6, 2015, to consider your application
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

o 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard of 18.5 feet in lieu of 30 feet required
To ailow for a new single family dwelling.
The Board Approved the request as written.
Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information
about building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or
online at hitp://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-pemmit-applications-
and-checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any
future development or building permit applications. If you have any questions

regarding this variance or the permitting process, please fee! free to call me at
(904) 247-6235.

Slnce
n Hays, ﬁS

uilding Department




City of
Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTRMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4634 8099

November 7, 2014 %' ([ljbﬁ% 6D| 56

Salt Air Homes, Inc.
226 Tallwood Rood
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250

RE: BOA# 14-100149
202 South 21* Avenue
(Lot 1, Block Q, Permenters Replat of Atlantic Campgrounds)

Dear Mr. Kraut,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a pubiic
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 5, 2014, to consider your application
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

o 34-338(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard of 17 feet in lieu of 20 feet required;

» 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side yard of 5 feet and total side yards of 10
feet in lieu of 15 feet respectively;

e 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard of 21.5 feet in fieu of 30 feet required; and

» 34-338(e)(1)e, for 50% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

The Board Amended and Approved the request as follows:

o 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a comer side yard of 5 feet and total side yards of 10
feet in lieu of 15 feet respectively;

e 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard of 21.5 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; and

o 34-338(e)(1)e, for 50% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum.

To allow for a new single family dwelling.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
hitp//iwww . jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-pemmit-applications-and-checklists.
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future development
or building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding this variance or
the permitting process, please feel free to call me at (804) 247-6235.

Sln
n

iy

vilding Department
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City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Halt

11 North Third Streeat
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7012 2210 0002 4634 9126

-
October 30, 2014 M ng 15D

13-

Bottom Line Ventures, Inc.
c/o Tim Millard

230 15" Street South
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250

RE: Planning Commission Case PC#25-14
202 21* Avenue South
Conditional Use Application Approval for a proposed single-family
dwelling located in a Residential, Multiple Family: RM-2 zoning district

Mr. Millarg,

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, October
27, 2014, to consider your conditional use application for a proposed single-
family dwelling located in a Residential, Multiple Family: RM-2 zoning district,
pursuant to Section 34-340 (d)(12) of the Jacksonville Beach Land
Development Code. The request was approved unanimously.

Please remove the public notice posted on the property. Please submit a copy
of this approval letter when applying for any future development or building permit

applications. Should you have any additional questions relative to this matter,

please feel free to contact our office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerely, % WW

CHandra M. Tolman
Permit Specialist
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° ) U.S. Pustal Service
e@ of - CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

» I gstrs A iy .‘\A‘_‘_.‘rl;.lal-;;'w_(,o Comntoge Dengitef]
Jacksonville Boc- i K

m. ELEVEN NORTH THRD sTReer ™ | : |
):f, T-? Pﬁtl@l 3
3 Letiined Fop —I
g &me _
Georgia und Michael Glenn S e hepied I _|
667 Ponte Vedra Blvd. Siudie 6 S et Posom b o |s .
Pontr Viedra Beach, KL 39089 = I.-—-._.mmmuwﬁgw :
]
RE:  Case No. # BOA 122004 g Mot Ersdi |
202 S. 21° Avenue N bt :

Dear Mr, And Mrs Glenn:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and heid a public hearing at 7:00
p.m. on March 16, 2004 1o consider yOUur variane application,

As indicated in the application, the reyuest was for the following:

*  34-340(c)(1) c.1: for a front yard of 8.9 feet in licu of 20 feet required
*  34-340 (c)(1) c.2 for a comer side yard of 3.8 feet in lieu of 10 feet required

The results of the meeting were; amended snd approved forr

®  34-340(c)(1) c.): for a from yard of 8.9 feet in licw of 20 feet required
* 34340 (e)(1) c.2 for a comer side yard of 3.8 fcot in lien of 10 feet required

Limited 15 the submitted site plan prescnted.

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application, as well as a checklist for the required submittals is anached, Please complerc and submir
the application along withd™™~ - = R S . e
pmjcel. SCHNER. Coatp e e THIG S0, -,

] s 1, 2, and 8, Also completg

Complete
’ ] Rem 4 it ad Delivery is desired,
Please remave the publie ke Frim your ity oS

regardiuy his variance, ples g that we can retufn the card 1o you. C. Sgnanem
. W Aftach this card to the back of tha malpiece, X - Mw £1 Ageen
or on the Iront If Epace purmits. D Addrassea

=
R, s delivery aooreaes differert from dmn 17 G Yoa
U YES. antér dedwery gucness balaw. [T No

1. Astinty Adcressad .

IO e

’L D Cortifigd Mail [ Express, Mail

O3 Acgintered O3 Futurm Receipt for Marchendise
| OmewudMi Ocop,

4, namnum?mm 3 Yec

PS 3811, July 1900 Demeats Retum Recoipt ¥ mﬂmn
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DESCRIPTION:;
LOT 1, BLOCK Q, PERMENTER'S REPLAT OF ATLANTIC CAMPGROUNDS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE(S) 44, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA,
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1. Beorings shown hereon ore ASSUMED.
2. Eosements or rights of way thot oppeor on recorded plons or thot have been furnished to the surveyor by others have been
incorporoted into this drawing with appropriote nolation.
3. No underground installations or improvements hove been localed except os noted.
4. There is no visible evidence on the ground of use of the properly which might suggest o possible claim of aosemant
5. Measurement methods used for this survey meet STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR LAND SURVEYING per Chapler 5J—17.050-.052
requirements,
6. Not valid without the signoture ond the original roised seal of g Florida licensed surveyor ond mapper.
7. Fealures shown by symbol as indicated in legend ore not to scole.
8. This survey completed without the benefit of o litle commitment.
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DESCRIPTION:

-LOT 1, BLOCK Q, PERMENTER'S REPLAT OF ATLANTIC CAMPGROUNDS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
- THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE(S) 44, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA.
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SURVEYORS REPORT:

1. Beorings shown hereon are ASSUMED.

2. Eosements or righls of way that appeor on recorded plons or that hove been furnished to the surveyor by others have been
incorporoted into this drawing wilh appropriate notation.

3. No underground inslallotions or improvemnenis hove been locoled except as noled.

4. There is no visible evidence on the ground of use of the property which might suggesl o possible cloim of easement

5. Meosurement methods used for this survey meel STANDARDS OF PRACTICE FOR LAND SURVEYING per Chapter 5J-17.050-.052
requirements,

6. Not valid without the signolure ond the originol roised seol of a Florido licensed surveyor ond mopper.

7. Fealures shown by symbol os indicoted in legend ore not to scole.

8. This survey completed without the benefit of o title commitment.
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /8 -(00£3¢,

HEARING DATE ﬁ- (§-90 5/

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Deveiopment Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (3) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements.

2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or improvements, including
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

4, If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

5. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). AUG -~ 7 20y

6. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: _DINPLD 2 &G(R son TR Telephone: 0] 04’51’1'/1033
Mailing Address; __{! S qrit AVE N E-Mail:_] l 9 ihson @ Xedex - (Lo

JAK RBesrp, FL. 2226 D

Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: IS NMD R GI1BS) ) 7 Telephone: {04312 1033
Mailing Address: {6 41T AVE n E-Mail: ’ lﬁl | bSen(@ fed £X- e

Jax. REACK P 32%5D

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA 2&*}/ 7 L[ 5 ;)6 00 00

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: {1 & GTH AVE N -

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): __ S (N GLE a1y  PROEPERT/
Justification for Variance: (State the hardshi éthat is created by the application of the code to the propt./rty) (Attach a separate
sheet if necessary). rMe s

T2 _¥99 34 F1r

AFFIDAVIT

I, Zzgg&ﬁ’ LD R &GiIBSor] TR . being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Atticle
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

O/ ZEfe Dowkd f G5 <R O AR

/APPLICANT SIGNATURE / PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Sworn to and signed before me this _C_O___ day of Aub , 20 ¥ by Yl)m\é (J‘: houn |, who
is personally known to me or has produced FL oL as identification.

Y ZACHARY LOGAN THOMAS

D Notary Public - State ol Florda
Q\jf) :  Commission #GG 116130
i e My Comm, Expires jun 19, 2021

Bonded | heough Nalional Nolary Asn

- Ry T
cachay b Vowa, f
(NOTARY‘WWGNKTURE PRINT NOTARY NAME
h———-—"—"——’_

{Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RIH:Q_-I:Q__BSLS S fanclels FLOOD ZONE: )<

CODESECTION (s): =[€ tron  34-338 ()1)€. 3 For a Corner side ward gegé'mé of 6.9 zro f0.4
Vi 1) L. rear vars, cl‘ af 4’ xie 30'pe ) s or Y6.67,

a’weﬂmm
7

=45} { via BoAF 13100118

PLANNMNG AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*® STREET PHONE (904)247-6231 FAX (904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / g’ [00 | 5&

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumnstances or conditions; the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-

~ sary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on
the form below.

Standard Applies?|] Circumstances/ Explanation

Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of Iand build- RECE IVED
ing or structure, which are not applicable to ‘J 9]

other parcels of land, structures or buildings AUG -7 .pf
in the same zoning district.
Special circumstances and conditions do not PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

result from the actions of the applicant.

NO

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to N 0
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- N D
joyed by other parcels of land in the same

zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variarice
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure. \[ Zs

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, éé
and policies of the comprehensive plan and \{

this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3% STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



JACKSONVILLE B DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

b "

BEACH

City of

May 31, 2013

Jacksanville Beach : Bryan Keith Blankenship
805 2™ Street North, Unit E

CityHall  jacksonville Beach FL 32250

11 North Third Streel
sacksonville Beach | RE:  Planning Commission Case PC#17-13 (13-100097)
115 9" Avenue North (RE#174525-0000)
! Conditional Use application for a proposed single-family dwelling located
Phone: 804.247.6231 in a RM-2 zoning district

Fax: 904.247.6107

FL 32250

Mr. Btankenship,
Planning@jaxbchfl.net

' The City of Jacksonville Beach met on Tuesday, May 28, 2013 to consider your
conditional use application for a proposed single-family dwelling located in a

. Residential, multiple-family: RM-2 zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-340
(d)(12) of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code. The requast was

| approved unanimously.

www jacksonvillebeach.org

Should you have any additional questions please feel free to contact our office at
(904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,

e 75/

Pemnit Specialist




JACI(SI]NVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach

City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

July 18, 2013 M /T%Af?ﬂl\g u

Bryan Keith Blankenship
905 2™ Street North #E
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250

RE: BOA#13-100118
115 9™ Avenue North

Dear Mr. Blankenship,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 16, 2013 to consider your variance
application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

. 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side yard of 10 feet in lieu of 11 feet required;
and
o 34-338(e)(1)e, for 45% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

To-allow for a new single family dwelling.

The results of the meeting were Amended and Approved for;

. 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a comer side yard of 10 feet in lieu of 11 feet required;
and

e "34-338(e)(1)e, for 45% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

. Limited to as discussed and presented

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have
any questions regarding this variance, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-
6235.

Jon Hays, CBO
Building Department



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
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CERTIFIED MAIL # 7011 2000 0002 0801 45 T
Wf“ 519
October 16, 2013 { 0

Bryan Keith Blankenship
115 9™ Avenue North
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA 13-100186
115 9™ Avenue North
(Lot 1, Block 102, Pablo Beach North)

Dear Mr. Blankenship,
The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public

hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 15, 2013, to consider your application
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:
s 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a comer side yard of 0 feet in lieu of 10 feet required
The Board Amended and Approved the request as follows:

o 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a comer side yard of 7.5 feet in lieu of 10 feet required
+ Limited to as discussed.

To allow for a new single family dwelling.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building pemits, applications and checKlists is available in our office or online at

hitp:/www jacksonvillebeach. org/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future development
or building pesmit applications. If you have any questions regarding this variance or
the permitting process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

S'"%%

n Hays.
uilding Department
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THE LOT SHOWN HEREON IS IN THE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE "X~ AS SHOWN
ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 0417 H FOR THE CIiY OF JACKSDNVIL_LE. FLORIDA, DATE 06-03—13
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M
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INC.
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HARLESTON G. PARKES, RA.

(REVISIONS

GARAGE ADDITION-THE GIBSON RESIDENCE
115 9th AVENUE NORTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA
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